
1600 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 45 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Male 24:31.8 -

2 65 Justin Spence Justin Spence Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 42 Male 25:24.0 +0:52.2

3 25 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 25:31.2 +0:59.4

4 40 Philip Lean Philip Lean Southern Performance 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 25:33.7 +1:01.9

5 2 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 25:35.9 +1:04.1

6 56 Jed Radbone Jed Radbone Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 23 Male 26:11.8 +1:40.0

7 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 27:02.1 +2:30.3

8 16 Norm Collins Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 27:29.4 +2:57.6

9 72 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Female 27:35.4 +3:03.6

10 37 Carlos Hurtado Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Male 28:26.1 +3:54.3

11 53 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Female 28:30.2 +3:58.4

12 47 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Female 29:00.3 +4:28.5

13 69 Vanessa Tricker Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 29:18.9 +4:47.1

14 67 Albert Sztolc Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 29:42.0 +5:10.2

15 50 Serena Murphy Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 29:56.7 +5:24.9

16 73 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 30:06.4 +5:34.6

17 38 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 30:34.8 +6:03.0

18 33 Jennifer Heath Jennifer Heath Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 30:44.7 +6:12.9

19 15 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 30:52.0 +6:20.2

20 58 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Male 30:58.0 +6:26.2

21 8 Mardi Brain Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 31 Female 31:10.1 +6:38.3

22 62 Tim Singleton Tim Singleton Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:18.3 +6:46.5

23 46 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 31:42.0 +7:10.2

24 63 Elliott Smith Elliott Smith Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:44.9 +7:13.1

25 41 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 32:04.4 +7:32.6

26 12 Kerrie Burmeister Kerrie Burmeister Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 32:13.5 +7:41.7

27 21 Elliott Duncan Elliott Duncan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 37 Male 32:19.5 +7:47.7

28 18 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 32:27.2 +7:55.4

29 66 Chloe Steveson Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:31.2 +7:59.4

30 7 Carla Brain Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 29 Female 32:34.7 +8:02.9

31 49 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:41.4 +8:09.6

32 19 Darren Cutler Darren Cutler Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 50-54 51 Male 32:49.9 +8:18.1

33 13 Chloe Canning Chloe Canning Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 40-44 43 Female 32:51.9 +8:20.1

34 39 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 38 Female 32:54.5 +8:22.7

35 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 32:56.5 +8:24.7

36 54 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 32:59.2 +8:27.4

37 31 Amanda Hayes Amanda Hayes Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 33:14.2 +8:42.4

38 59 Georgia Sanders Georgia Sanders Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Female 33:35.3 +9:03.5

39 29 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 70 Male 33:48.2 +9:16.4

40 34 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 33:52.1 +9:20.3

41 71 Alister Walsh Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Male 33:57.5 +9:25.7

42 10 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 34:07.4 +9:35.6

43 24 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 34:20.0 +9:48.2

44 61 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 74 Female 34:28.8 +9:57.0

45 14 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Female 34:31.6 +9:59.8

46 9 Robert Brennan Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 34:35.1 +10:03.3

47 32 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 34:45.1 +10:13.3

48 43 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 34:56.3 +10:24.5

49 48 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 72 Male 35:04.5 +10:32.7

50 52 Michael O'Donnell Michael O'Donnell Nightcliff Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 65-69 67 Male 35:37.2 +11:05.4

51 128 Ian Lee Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Male 35:54.2 +11:22.4

52 26 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 36:09.3 +11:37.5

53 60 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 36:14.6 +11:42.8

54 75 Roger Wood Roger Wood Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 36:21.4 +11:49.6

55 35 Sammy Homan Sammy Homan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 35 Female 36:25.6 +11:53.8

56 51 Diane Napier Diane Napier Darwin STINGERS Masters Swimming Club1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 36:34.7 +12:02.9

57 36 Zoe Hubball Zoe Hubball Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 36:50.0 +12:18.2

58 44 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 37:21.4 +12:49.6

59 42 Robert Maddern Robert Maddern Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 37:35.1 +13:03.3

60 130 Greg Vaughton Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 38:49.9 +14:18.1

61 11 Tony Bullard Tony Bullard Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 39:24.3 +14:52.5

62 64 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 39:39.5 +15:07.7

63 57 Kate Reynolds Kate Reynolds Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 39:55.2 +15:23.4

64 126 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 40:02.0 +15:30.2

65 30 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 40:05.6 +15:33.8

66 27 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 68 Female 40:08.5 +15:36.7

67 68 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 40:13.9 +15:42.1

68 23 Grant Forrest Grant Forrest Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Male 40:16.4 +15:44.6

69 20 Alice Dodd Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 51 Female 40:18.5 +15:46.7

70 125 Joe Beshara Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 40:21.1 +15:49.3

71 4 Danila Bigiolli Danila Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 41:14.5 +16:42.7

72 127 Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 41:52.8 +17:21.0

73 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 73 Male 44:50.7 +20:18.9

- 28 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female DNF -

- 3 Nick Bigiolli Nick Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male DNS -

- 6 Julie Bowman Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female DNS -

- 74 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Female DNS -

1600 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 2 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 25:35.9 -

2 72 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Female 27:35.4 +1:59.5

3 53 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Female 28:30.2 +2:54.3

4 47 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Female 29:00.3 +3:24.4

5 69 Vanessa Tricker Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 29:18.9 +3:43.0

6 50 Serena Murphy Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 29:56.7 +4:20.8

7 73 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 30:06.4 +4:30.5

8 38 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 30:34.8 +4:58.9

9 33 Jennifer Heath Jennifer Heath Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 30:44.7 +5:08.8

10 8 Mardi Brain Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 31 Female 31:10.1 +5:34.2

11 12 Kerrie Burmeister Kerrie Burmeister Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 32:13.5 +6:37.6

12 66 Chloe Steveson Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:31.2 +6:55.3

13 7 Carla Brain Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 29 Female 32:34.7 +6:58.8

14 49 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:41.4 +7:05.5

15 13 Chloe Canning Chloe Canning Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 40-44 43 Female 32:51.9 +7:16.0

16 39 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 38 Female 32:54.5 +7:18.6

17 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 32:56.5 +7:20.6

18 31 Amanda Hayes Amanda Hayes Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 33:14.2 +7:38.3

19 59 Georgia Sanders Georgia Sanders Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Female 33:35.3 +7:59.4

20 61 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 74 Female 34:28.8 +8:52.9

21 14 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Female 34:31.6 +8:55.7

22 32 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 34:45.1 +9:09.2

23 43 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 34:56.3 +9:20.4

24 60 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 36:14.6 +10:38.7

25 35 Sammy Homan Sammy Homan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 35 Female 36:25.6 +10:49.7

26 51 Diane Napier Diane Napier Darwin STINGERS Masters Swimming Club1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 36:34.7 +10:58.8

27 36 Zoe Hubball Zoe Hubball Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 36:50.0 +11:14.1

28 44 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 37:21.4 +11:45.5

29 57 Kate Reynolds Kate Reynolds Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 39:55.2 +14:19.3

30 27 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 68 Female 40:08.5 +14:32.6

31 20 Alice Dodd Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 51 Female 40:18.5 +14:42.6

32 4 Danila Bigiolli Danila Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 41:14.5 +15:38.6

33 127 Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 41:52.8 +16:16.9

- 28 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female DNF -

- 6 Julie Bowman Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female DNS -

- 74 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Female DNS -

1600 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 45 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Male 24:31.8 -

2 65 Justin Spence Justin Spence Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 42 Male 25:24.0 +0:52.2

3 25 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 25:31.2 +0:59.4

4 40 Philip Lean Philip Lean Southern Performance 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 25:33.7 +1:01.9

5 56 Jed Radbone Jed Radbone Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 23 Male 26:11.8 +1:40.0

6 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 27:02.1 +2:30.3

7 16 Norm Collins Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 27:29.4 +2:57.6

8 37 Carlos Hurtado Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Male 28:26.1 +3:54.3

9 67 Albert Sztolc Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 29:42.0 +5:10.2

10 15 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 30:52.0 +6:20.2

11 58 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Male 30:58.0 +6:26.2



12 62 Tim Singleton Tim Singleton Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:18.3 +6:46.5

13 46 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 31:42.0 +7:10.2

14 63 Elliott Smith Elliott Smith Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:44.9 +7:13.1

15 41 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 32:04.4 +7:32.6

16 21 Elliott Duncan Elliott Duncan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 37 Male 32:19.5 +7:47.7

17 18 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 32:27.2 +7:55.4

18 19 Darren Cutler Darren Cutler Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 50-54 51 Male 32:49.9 +8:18.1

19 54 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 32:59.2 +8:27.4

20 29 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 70 Male 33:48.2 +9:16.4

21 34 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 33:52.1 +9:20.3

22 71 Alister Walsh Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Male 33:57.5 +9:25.7

23 10 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 34:07.4 +9:35.6

24 24 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 34:20.0 +9:48.2

25 9 Robert Brennan Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 34:35.1 +10:03.3

26 48 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 72 Male 35:04.5 +10:32.7

27 52 Michael O'Donnell Michael O'Donnell Nightcliff Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 65-69 67 Male 35:37.2 +11:05.4

28 128 Ian Lee Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Male 35:54.2 +11:22.4

29 26 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 36:09.3 +11:37.5

30 75 Roger Wood Roger Wood Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 36:21.4 +11:49.6

31 42 Robert Maddern Robert Maddern Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 37:35.1 +13:03.3

32 130 Greg Vaughton Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 38:49.9 +14:18.1

33 11 Tony Bullard Tony Bullard Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 39:24.3 +14:52.5

34 64 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 39:39.5 +15:07.7

35 126 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 40:02.0 +15:30.2

36 30 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 40:05.6 +15:33.8

37 68 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 40:13.9 +15:42.1

38 23 Grant Forrest Grant Forrest Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Male 40:16.4 +15:44.6

39 125 Joe Beshara Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 40:21.1 +15:49.3

40 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 73 Male 44:50.7 +20:18.9

- 3 Nick Bigiolli Nick Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male DNS -

800 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 111 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 9:10.2 -

2 120 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 9:30.7 +0:20.5

3 121 Andrew Truong Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 10:59.0 +1:48.8

4 94 John Dundon John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 11:09.0 +1:58.8

5 117 Robert Skurray Robert Skurray Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 32 Male 11:29.2 +2:19.0

6 98 Danielle Hatzimihail Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 11:56.2 +2:46.0

7 101 Jennifer Kokoska Jennifer Kokoska Aquadome Otters 800 metres WETSUIT 45-49 47 Female 12:05.9 +2:55.7

8 99 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 12:08.8 +2:58.6

9 115 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 12:11.4 +3:01.2

10 123 Helen Tucker Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 12:15.6 +3:05.4

11 114 Allana Sagubo Allana Sagubo UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 21 Female 12:23.4 +3:13.2

12 105 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 12:31.0 +3:20.8

13 124 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Male 12:47.0 +3:36.8

14 100 Shana Knowles Shana Knowles Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 25 Female 12:55.5 +3:45.3

15 96 Steven Evans Steven Evans Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 45 Male 12:59.5 +3:49.3

16 103 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female 13:03.3 +3:53.1

17 5 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 13:20.8 +4:10.6

18 92 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 13:41.7 +4:31.5

19 55 Joel Popplewell Joel Popplewell Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 13:51.9 +4:41.7

20 107 Dennis Murphy Dennis Murphy Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 14:09.5 +4:59.3

21 70 Angela Vas Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 14:22.9 +5:12.7

22 112 Tim Reeve Tim Reeve Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 36 Male 14:27.4 +5:17.2

23 113 Nathan Ross Nathan Ross Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 14:31.5 +5:21.3

24 108 Christine Murphy Christine Murphy Southern Performance 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 14:36.8 +5:26.6

25 110 Robyn Ormsby Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 67 Female 14:41.3 +5:31.1

26 129 Tracy Mueller Phoenix 800 metres WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 15:02.9 +5:52.7

27 102 Kim Le Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 15:12.3 +6:02.1

28 93 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Male 15:21.5 +6:11.3

29 118 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 74 Male 15:26.4 +6:16.2

30 91 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 65 Female 15:50.0 +6:39.8

31 106 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Female 16:18.7 +7:08.5

32 122 Grant Tucker Grant Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 16:24.3 +7:14.1

33 116 Emma Shaw Emma Shaw Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Female 16:31.1 +7:20.9

34 119 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:26.1 +8:15.9

35 90 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:30.2 +8:20.0

36 97 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 78 Male 19:31.8 +10:21.6

- 109 Linda Nakell Linda NAKELL Atlantis Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNF -

- 95 Maddi Edgley-Smith Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNS -

- 104 Tracy Mitchell Tracy Mitchell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female DNS -

800 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 111 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 9:10.2 -

2 120 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 9:30.7 +0:20.5

3 98 Danielle Hatzimihail Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 11:56.2 +2:46.0

4 101 Jennifer Kokoska Jennifer Kokoska Aquadome Otters 800 metres WETSUIT 45-49 47 Female 12:05.9 +2:55.7

5 123 Helen Tucker Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 12:15.6 +3:05.4

6 114 Allana Sagubo Allana Sagubo UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 21 Female 12:23.4 +3:13.2

7 105 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 12:31.0 +3:20.8

8 100 Shana Knowles Shana Knowles Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 25 Female 12:55.5 +3:45.3

9 103 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female 13:03.3 +3:53.1

10 5 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 13:20.8 +4:10.6

11 92 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 13:41.7 +4:31.5

12 70 Angela Vas Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 14:22.9 +5:12.7

13 108 Christine Murphy Christine Murphy Southern Performance 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 14:36.8 +5:26.6

14 110 Robyn Ormsby Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 67 Female 14:41.3 +5:31.1

15 129 Tracy Mueller Phoenix 800 metres WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 15:02.9 +5:52.7

16 91 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 65 Female 15:50.0 +6:39.8

17 106 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Female 16:18.7 +7:08.5

18 116 Emma Shaw Emma Shaw Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Female 16:31.1 +7:20.9

- 109 Linda Nakell Linda NAKELL Atlantis Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNF -

- 95 Maddi Edgley-Smith Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNS -

- 104 Tracy Mitchell Tracy Mitchell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female DNS -

800 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 121 Andrew Truong Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 10:59.0 -

2 94 John Dundon John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 11:09.0 +0:10.0

3 117 Robert Skurray Robert Skurray Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 32 Male 11:29.2 +0:30.2

4 99 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 12:08.8 +1:09.8

5 115 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 12:11.4 +1:12.4

6 124 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Male 12:47.0 +1:48.0

7 96 Steven Evans Steven Evans Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 45 Male 12:59.5 +2:00.5

8 55 Joel Popplewell Joel Popplewell Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 13:51.9 +2:52.9

9 107 Dennis Murphy Dennis Murphy Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 14:09.5 +3:10.5

10 112 Tim Reeve Tim Reeve Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 36 Male 14:27.4 +3:28.4

11 113 Nathan Ross Nathan Ross Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 14:31.5 +3:32.5

12 102 Kim Le Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 15:12.3 +4:13.3

13 93 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Male 15:21.5 +4:22.5

14 118 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 74 Male 15:26.4 +4:27.4

15 122 Grant Tucker Grant Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 16:24.3 +5:25.3

16 119 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:26.1 +6:27.1

17 90 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:30.2 +6:31.2

18 97 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 78 Male 19:31.8 +8:32.8

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 18-24 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 56 Jed Radbone Jed Radbone Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 23 Male 26:11.8 -

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 25-29 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 7 Carla Brain Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 29 Female 32:34.7 -

2 59 Georgia Sanders Georgia Sanders Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Female 33:35.3 +1:00.6

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 25-29 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 45 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 27 Male 24:31.8 -

2 67 Albert Sztolc Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 29:42.0 +5:10.2



1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 30-34 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 8 Mardi Brain Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 31 Female 31:10.1 -

2 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 32:56.5 +1:46.4

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 30-34 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 62 Tim Singleton Tim Singleton Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:18.3 -

2 63 Elliott Smith Elliott Smith Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Male 31:44.9 +0:26.6

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 35-39 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 39 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 38 Female 32:54.5 -

2 35 Sammy Homan Sammy Homan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 35 Female 36:25.6 +3:31.1

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 35-39 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 25 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 25:31.2 -

2 21 Elliott Duncan Elliott Duncan Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 37 Male 32:19.5 +6:48.3

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 40-44 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 38 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 30:34.8 -

2 57 Kate Reynolds Kate Reynolds Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Female 39:55.2 +9:20.4

- 74 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Female DNS -

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 40-44 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 65 Justin Spence Justin Spence Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 42 Male 25:24.0 -

2 37 Carlos Hurtado Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 40 Male 28:26.1 +3:02.1

3 71 Alister Walsh Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Male 33:57.5 +8:33.5

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 45-49 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 53 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Female 28:30.2 -

2 69 Vanessa Tricker Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 29:18.9 +0:48.7

3 50 Serena Murphy Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 29:56.7 +1:26.5

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 45-49 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 27:02.1 -

2 18 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 32:27.2 +5:25.1

3 26 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 36:09.3 +9:07.2

4 11 Tony Bullard Tony Bullard Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 47 Male 39:24.3 +12:22.2

5 126 Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 46 Male 40:02.0 +12:59.9

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 50-54 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 47 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Female 29:00.3 -

2 33 Jennifer Heath Jennifer Heath Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 30:44.7 +1:44.4

3 66 Chloe Steveson Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:31.2 +3:30.9

4 49 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 32:41.4 +3:41.1

5 31 Amanda Hayes Amanda Hayes Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 33:14.2 +4:13.9

6 32 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 34:45.1 +5:44.8

7 20 Alice Dodd Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 51 Female 40:18.5 +11:18.2

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 50-54 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 9 Robert Brennan Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 34:35.1 -

2 128 Ian Lee Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Male 35:54.2 +1:19.1

3 68 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 40:13.9 +5:38.8

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 55-59 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 2 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 25:35.9 -

2 44 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 37:21.4 +11:45.5

3 4 Danila Bigiolli Danila Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 41:14.5 +15:38.6

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 55-59 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 40 Philip Lean Philip Lean Southern Performance 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 25:33.7 -

2 16 Norm Collins Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 27:29.4 +1:55.7

3 58 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Male 30:58.0 +5:24.3

4 46 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 31:42.0 +6:08.3

5 41 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Male 32:04.4 +6:30.7

6 34 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 33:52.1 +8:18.4

7 10 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 34:07.4 +8:33.7

8 64 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Male 39:39.5 +14:05.8

9 30 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male 40:05.6 +14:31.9

- 3 Nick Bigiolli Nick Bigiolli Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 59 Male DNS -

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 60-64 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 73 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 30:06.4 -

2 14 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Female 34:31.6 +4:25.2

3 43 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 34:56.3 +4:49.9

4 60 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 36:14.6 +6:08.2

5 127 Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 41:52.8 +11:46.4

- 28 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female DNF -

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 60-64 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 54 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 32:59.2 -

2 75 Roger Wood Roger Wood Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 36:21.4 +3:22.2

3 42 Robert Maddern Robert Maddern Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 37:35.1 +4:35.9

4 125 Joe Beshara Non Member 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 63 Male 40:21.1 +7:21.9

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 65-69 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 72 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Female 27:35.4 -

2 27 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 68 Female 40:08.5 +12:33.1

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 65-69 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 23 Grant Forrest Grant Forrest Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 66 Male 40:16.4 -

1600 metres - NON-WETSUIT 70-74 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 48 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 72 Male 35:04.5 -

2 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 73 Male 44:50.7 +9:46.2

1600 metres - WETSUIT 40-44 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 13 Chloe Canning Chloe Canning Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 40-44 43 Female 32:51.9 -

1600 metres - WETSUIT 45-49 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 12 Kerrie Burmeister Kerrie Burmeister Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 48 Female 32:13.5 -

2 36 Zoe Hubball Zoe Hubball Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 45-49 49 Female 36:50.0 +4:36.5

1600 metres - WETSUIT 50-54 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 19 Darren Cutler Darren Cutler Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 50-54 51 Male 32:49.9 -

1600 metres - WETSUIT 55-59 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 51 Diane Napier Diane Napier Darwin STINGERS Masters Swimming Club1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 36:34.7 -

- 6 Julie Bowman Julie Bowman Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female DNS -

1600 metres - WETSUIT 60-64 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 15 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 64 Male 30:52.0 -



2 130 Greg Vaughton Non Member 1600 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 38:49.9 +7:57.9

1600 metres - WETSUIT 65-69 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 52 Michael O'Donnell Michael O'Donnell Nightcliff Swimming Club 1600 metres WETSUIT 65-69 67 Male 35:37.2 -

1600 metres - WETSUIT 70-74 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 61 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 74 Female 34:28.8 -

1600 metres - WETSUIT 70-74 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 29 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 70 Male 33:48.2 -

2 24 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 34:20.0 +0:31.8

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 18-24 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 114 Allana Sagubo Allana Sagubo UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 18-24 21 Female 12:23.4 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 25-29 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 100 Shana Knowles Shana Knowles Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 25 Female 12:55.5 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 25-29 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 121 Andrew Truong Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 25-29 26 Male 10:59.0 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 30-34 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 98 Danielle Hatzimihail Danielle Hatzimihail Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 33 Female 11:56.2 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 30-34 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 117 Robert Skurray Robert Skurray Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 30-34 32 Male 11:29.2 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 35-39 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 112 Tim Reeve Tim Reeve Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 36 Male 14:27.4 -

2 102 Kim Le Kim Le UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 35-39 39 Male 15:12.3 +0:44.9

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 40-44 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 116 Emma Shaw Emma Shaw Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 41 Female 16:31.1 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 40-44 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 99 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 12:08.8 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 45-49 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 96 Steven Evans Steven Evans Onkaparinga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 45 Male 12:59.5 -

2 113 Nathan Ross Nathan Ross Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 45-49 49 Male 14:31.5 +1:32.0

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 50-54 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 108 Christine Murphy Christine Murphy Southern Performance 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Female 14:36.8 -

- 104 Tracy Mitchell Tracy Mitchell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female DNS -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 50-54 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 124 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 52 Male 12:47.0 -

2 107 Dennis Murphy Dennis Murphy Non Member 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 53 Male 14:09.5 +1:22.5

3 122 Grant Tucker Grant Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 50-54 54 Male 16:24.3 +3:37.3

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 55-59 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 111 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 9:10.2 -

2 123 Helen Tucker Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 12:15.6 +3:05.4

3 5 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 58 Female 13:20.8 +4:10.6

4 92 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 55-59 57 Female 13:41.7 +4:31.5

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 60-64 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 120 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 62 Female 9:30.7 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 60-64 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 94 John Dundon John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 60-64 60 Male 11:09.0 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 65-69 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 110 Robyn Ormsby Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 67 Female 14:41.3 -

2 91 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 65-69 65 Female 15:50.0 +1:08.7

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 70-74 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 103 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female 13:03.3 -

- 95 Maddi Edgley-Smith Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNS -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 70-74 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 115 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 71 Male 12:11.4 -

2 118 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 70-74 74 Male 15:26.4 +3:15.0

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 75-79 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 106 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Female 16:18.7 -

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 75-79 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 93 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 76 Male 15:21.5 -

2 97 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 75-79 78 Male 19:31.8 +4:10.3

800 metres - NON-WETSUIT 80-84 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 119 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:26.1 -

2 90 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres NON-WETSUIT 80-84 81 Male 17:30.2 +0:04.1

800 metres - WETSUIT 40-44 - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 55 Joel Popplewell Joel Popplewell Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 40-44 44 Male 13:51.9 -

800 metres - WETSUIT 45-49 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 101 Jennifer Kokoska Jennifer Kokoska Aquadome Otters 800 metres WETSUIT 45-49 47 Female 12:05.9 -

800 metres - WETSUIT 50-54 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 129 Tracy Mueller Phoenix 800 metres WETSUIT 50-54 50 Female 15:02.9 -

800 metres - WETSUIT 55-59 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 70 Angela Vas Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 55-59 55 Female 14:22.9 -

800 metres - WETSUIT 60-64 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 105 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres WETSUIT 60-64 60 Female 12:31.0 -

800 metres - WETSUIT 70-74 - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

- 109 Linda Nakell Linda NAKELL Atlantis Masters 800 metres WETSUIT 70-74 71 Female DNF -


